ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF THE COLLEGE OF IDAHO SO 1919

ASCI Senate November 1st, 2018

SO 1919 AN ORDER

Allocating \$126.00 to the Lion's Club for their registration with the International Lion's Club and the reinstating of their international charter.

Introduced By: Senator DalSoglio

Sponsored By: Senator Alvaro, Senator Rawdan, Senator Heller

WHEREAS:

- I. The goal of the Lion's Club is to empower volunteers to serve their communities, meet humanitarian needs, encourage peace and promote international understanding.
- II. The College of Idaho's Lion's Club has been active on campus with past projects like glasses drives and battery collections, as well as the upcoming Halloween blood drive and participation in the Boise Festival of Trees.
- III. The Lion's Club does not feel that students should have to pay out of their own pocket in order to be a part of a service club, and should have every opportunity to engage in service to benefit their community and themselves.
- IV. The money will go towards paying dues to the International Lion's Club organization for six people in order to reinstate their international charter.
- V. This is a one-time payment for each student, not paid monthly or annually.
- VI. Reinstating their charter will make it easier for the Lion's Club to fundraise money to pay the dues for future members. They will be looking to expand the club on campus and will be able to cover the rest of the dues themselves after these first six.
- VII. The cost breakdown is as follows:
 - a. Dues (\$21 per person) x 6 members \$126.00

THEREFORE:

Be it ordered by the ASCI Senate that \$126.00 be allocated to the Lion's Club. All receipts of purchases will be made available to the ASCI Treasurer within one week of the expenditure, and any unused monies will be returned to the ASCI general account.

ASCI Presidential Signature:	Date:
ACCL VD Duoridoutial Ciamaturus	Dotos
ASCI VP Presidential Signature:	Date: